
 
 

Zoom Prospector Administrators for Northeast Ohio 
 
Ashland County 
Ashland Area Council for Economic Development 
Aaron Pauly: apauly@growashland.com 
(419) 289-3200 
 
Ashtabula County 
Growth Partnership for Ashtabula County 
Cindy Rabe: cindy@ashtabulagrowth.com 
(440) 576-9126 
 
Columbiana County 
Columbiana County Port Authority 
Glenda Schafer: gschafer@ccpa-ohioriver.com 
(330) 424-1800 
 
Cuyahoga County 
Team NEO (interim) 
Bryce Sylvester: bsylvester@teamneo.org,(216) 363-5408 
Peter Zahirsky: pzahirsky@teamneo.org, (216) 363-5431 
 
Erie County 
Erie County Economic Development Corporation 
Abbey Bemis: abbey@eriecountyedc.org, (419) 625-7051 
Sarah Ross: sarah@eriecountyedc.org, (419) 627-7794 
 
Geauga County 
Geauga Growth Partnership 
Marcia Owen: mowen@geaugagrowth.com 
(440) 725-9075 
 
Huron County 
Huron County Development Council 
Carol Knapp: econdirector@hcdc.net 
(419) 663-4232 
 
Lake County 
Lake County Port Authority 
Patrick Mohorcic: pmohorcic@lcport.org  
 
Lorain County 
Lorain County ED Department 
Joshua Bender: jbender@loraincounty.us 
Reese Dunton: rdunton@loraincounty.us 
(440) 328-2324 

Mahoning & Trumbull Counties 
Youngstown/Warren Regional Chamber 
Shea MacMillan: shea@regionalchamber.com 
(330) 360-9299 
 
Medina County 
Medina County Economic Develop. Corp. 
Bethany Dentler: bdentler@medinacounty.org 
Kathy Breitenbucher: kathyb@medinacounty.org 
(330) 722-9215 
 
Portage County 
Portage Development Board 
Diana Fierle: dfierle@portagedevbd.org 
(330) 297-3470 
 
Richland County 
Richland Community Development Group 
Barrett Thomas: bthomas@chooserichland.com 
(419) 755-7234 
 
Stark County 
Stark Development Board, Inc. 
John McLaughlin: john@starkcoohio.com 
 
Summit County 
Greater Akron Chamber 
Bryan Herschel: bherschel@summitoh.net  
(330) 643-2533 
 
Tuscarawas County 
Harry Eadon: headon@tuscedfa.com 
Scott Reynolds: Reynolds@co.tuscarawas.oh.us 
 
Wayne County 
Wayne Economic Development Council 
Myranda Keister: mkeister@waynecountyedc.com 
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REGIONAL ADMINISTRATOR – TEAM NEO 
For lead questions and/or technical issues related to Zoom Prospector, contact: 

 Bryce Sylvester, Director – 216-363-5408 and bsylvester@teamneo.org 
Peter Zahirsky, Director – 216-363-5431 and pzahirsky@teamneo.org  
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